

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite





CGBCR-MO-05-F03.01 04/05/2024

June 13, 2024

## OFFICE OF THE

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor

Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

R	EC	EIV	ED
2	MTH	_	
ATE:	06	113	12024
IME:			9 Ann
PA	ROOP	CITY	CAVITE

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Office of the Mayor State

Strike B. Revilla

SBR20243930

## Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

 CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-514 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE PROFOUND SYMPATHY AND SINCERE CONDOLENCES OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE ON THE DEMISE OF FORMER COUNCILOR BAYANI MASCARDO DE LEON AND HONORING THE MEMORY OF HIS EXEMPLARY AND DISTINGUISHED SERVICE TO THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILL City Mayor

Address: Bacoor Government Center, Bacoor Bivd Brgy, Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavit Trunkline: 434-111 Website: www.bacoor.gov.pl

Page 1 of 1